OP \$215.00 284265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tatum CFO Partners, LLP		112/30/2005	Limited Liability Partnership: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tatum, LLC	
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 4400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842659	
Registration Number:	2862275	TATUM PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2702934	SILVERPLAN
Registration Number:	2556415	SIMULATED OUTSOURCING
Registration Number:	2464218	ALIGNCOMP
Registration Number:	2275360	NO MAN'S LAND
Registration Number:	2849966	CFO AGENDA
Registration Number:	2363528	BLUEPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0183

900051073

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta,, GEORGIA 30309-3053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	708223-600003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	06/14/2006

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC029#page1.tif source=DOC029#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0184

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA") it is hereby certified, on behalf of each of the constituent entities herein named, as follows:

I.

The names of each of the constituent entities to the merger (the "Constituent Entities") are Tatum CFO Partners, LLP, a Georgia limited liability partnership, Tatum CIO Partners, LLP, a Georgia limited liability partnership, and Tatum, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

II.

An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Entities.

Ш.

Tatum CFO Partners, LLP and Tatum CIO Partners, LLP are each hereby merged with and into Tatum, LLC (the "Merger"), and Tatum, LLC is the surviving entity to the Merger (the "Surviving Entity").

IV.

The Certificate of Formation of Tatum, LLC in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

٧.

The Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2006.

VI.

An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is:

Tatum, LLC SunTrust Plaza 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 4400 Atlanta, GA 30308

VII.

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or partner of any of the Constituent Entities.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 12/30/2005 FILED 02:20 PM 12/30/2005 SRV 051077351 - 4061184 FILE

CORP\1139324.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0185 The undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of this 30th day of December, 2005.

TATUM, LLC

Richard D'Amaro, Manager

CORP\1139324.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003327 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 06/14/2006